

## NOMINATING PETITION Deadline: July 19, 2024

## **ALSC Board of Directors and ABA Delegate**

We, the undersigned, nominate (name of nominee): Hollis Handler to serve as:  ALSC Board of Director for the following jurisdiction and seat (regular or alternate):  1st Judicial District - Alternate	
Oteville Parker	Heather Parker
(Signature of Nominator)	(Print Name)
Tric Vang	Eric Vang
(Signature of Nominator)	(Print Name)
	MARIE REGON
(Signature of Nominator)	(Print Name)
I hereby consent to the above nomination.	
How Had	Hollis Handler
(Signature of Nominee)	(Print Name)

In addition to the above signatures, candidates should submit a letter or statement of candidacy that will be posted on the Bar's website. The statement must be received by July 19, 2024.

Mail to:

Alaska Bar Association 840 K Street, Suite 100 Anchorage, AK 99501 Email: bailey@alaskabar.org

Fax: (907) 272-2932

G\ADMIN\EXDIR\BOG\Elections\2024 nominating petition joint.docx

July 19, 2024

Alaska Bar Association

Statement of Interest for Alaska Legal Services Corporation Board -

1<sup>st</sup> Judicial District, Alternate

I am submitting this Letter to express my interest in serving as a Southeast alternate for the ALSC Board. I enjoyed 14 years at ALSC as a supervising attorney in Juneau and have enormous respect for the work that ALSC does. Hopefully my experience at ALSC can be of assistance to the Board and the organization. Now that I am helping to run a new non-profit organization in Southeast, I have new appreciation for the valuable role a Board plays in the health and support of non-profits.

It is exciting to see all of the innovative work that ALSC is doing, from its statewide litigation to its lay advocate program. If appointed to the Board, I will do my utmost to support ALSC's work and mission.

Sincerely,

Hollis (Holly) Handler

Juneau, AK

hollishandler@gmail.com

907-321-9433